
FRASER VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT

BYLAW NO. 1810, 2025

A bylaw to amend the Hope and District Recreation Centre Fees and Other Charges

WHEREAS the Board of Directors of the Fraser Valley Regional District ("the Board") has deemed it
advisable to amend Fraser Valley Regional District Hope and District Recreation Centre Fees and Other
Charges Bylaw No. 1625, 2021.

THEREFORE the Board, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1) CITATION

This bylaw may be cited as the Fmser Valley Regional District Hope and District Recreation Centre Fees
and Other Charges Amendment Bylaw No. 1810, 2025.

2) ENACTMENTS

That Fraser Valley Regional District Bylaw No. 1625, 2021 be amended by deleting Schedule A in its
entirety and substituting with Schedule A attached hereto and forming an integral part of this
bylaw.

3) SEVERABILITY

If a portion of this bylaw is found invalid by a court, it will be severed and the remainder of the
bylaw will remain in effect.

4) READINGS AND ADOPTION

READ A FIRST TIME THIS

READ A SECOND TIME THIS

READ A THIRD TIME THIS

ADOPTED THIS

11th day of December, 2025

11th day of December, 2025

11th day of December, 2025

11th day of December, 2025

ChairA/ice-Chair Corporate Officer/Deputy
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5) CERTIFICATION

Page 2 of 11

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Eraser Valley Regional District Hope and District
Recreation Centre Fees and Other Charges Amendment Bylaw No. 7570, 2025 as adopted by the Board
of Directors of the Fraser Valley Regional District on December 11, 2025

Dated at Chilliwack, BC on December 12, 2025

rate Officer/Deputy
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FRASER VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT BYLAW NO. 1810, 2025
Schedule A

Hope and District Recreation Centre Fees and Other Charges

Or In Admissions -Pool/ /Arena (GST & PST Included)
Adult
Child
Senior

Super Senior (80+)
Student

Youth
Family

Other Groups

Extra Child

Shower

Family 50% off Sundays
Toonie Wednesdays
50% Off Fridays to 5:00pm
Senior Monday to 5:00pm
Last Hour Swim or Gym

School Group Student Rate (swim/skate) min. 40 students

Membership Rates (GST & PST Included)
Adult Membersh' Rates

10 Pass
20 Pass
1 Month
1 Month All Inclusive

3 Month
3 Month All Inclusive

6 Month

6 Month All Inclusive

1 Year
1 Year All Inclusive

Senior Membershf Rates

10 Pass
20 Pass
1 Month
1 Month All Inclusive

3 Month
3 Month All Inclusive

6 Month

6 Month All Inclusive

$6.00
$2.25
$4.50

Free

$4.50
$3.75

$12.00
$2.00
$1.00
$2.50
$4.50
$2.00

50% off single admissions
$2.00
$3. 25
$2.10

$50.00
$90.00
$55.00
$72.00

$125.00
$157.00
$225.00
$278.00
$415.00
$511.00

$45.00
$73.00
$48.00
$66.00

$106. 00

$142.25
$165.00
$229.25
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Membership Rates (GST & PST Included) con't
Senior Mem ershi Ra con't

1 Year
1 Year All Inclusive

Famil Mem rshi Rat s

10 Pass
20 Pass
1 Month

3 Month

6 Month

1 Year
Child Mem rshi Ra s

10 Pass
20 Pass
1 Month

3 Month

6 Month

1 Year
Youth Membershi Rates

10 Pass
20 Pass
1 Month

3 Month

6 Month

1 Year
Student Mem rshi Rates

10 Pass
20 Pass
1 Month

1 Month All Inclusive

3 Month
3 Month All Inclusive

6 Month

6 Month All Inclusive

1 Year
1 Year All Inclusive

$305.00
$413.00

$90.00
$160.00
$110.00
$240. 00
$425.00
$825. 00

$20.00
$ 35.00
$ 20.00
$ 45.00
$ 70.00

$120.00

$ 35.00
$ 58.75
$ 36.00
$ 80.50

$ 147.00
$ 265.25

$ 40.00
$ 64.00
$ 42.00
$ 57.25
$ 90.00

$127.50
$157.00
$ 220.00
$ 285.00
$ 394.50
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Arena Rates (GST & PST Included
55+ Drop In Hockey

Adult Shinny Hockey
Parent and Tot Skate

Casual Hockey Day Rate

Student Casual Hockey
Youth Casual hlockey

Family (2 Adult 3 Children)
Helmet Rental
Skate rental

Skate rental (School Rates)

Skate sharpening
Adult Ice Rental - Non Prime Time/hr

Adult Ice Rental - Prime Time/hr

Early Bird/hr
Youth lce/hr
Youth Ice 1/2sheet/hr

Arena Dry Floor - AdulVhr
Arena Dry Floor - Youth/hr
Roller Skate Security Deposit
Roller Skate Rental-Day
Roller Skate Rental - Month

$10.00
$4.50

Drop In Fee
$4. 50
$4. 50
$4.50

$12.00
$2.50
$3.00
$2.25
$6.00

$155.00
$175.00

$65.00
$78.00
$74.00
$50.00
$23.00
$40.00

$3.00
$10.00

Facilit / Rental Rates (GST & PST Included
Meeting Room - Non-Profit/hr
Meeting Room -Commerdal/hr
Meeting room - Day Rate
Mezzanine - Non-Profit/hr

Mezzanine - Commercial/hr

Mezzanine - Day Rate (Max. lOhours, from 6 am - 12am)
Conference Room - Non-Profit/hr
Conference Room - Commercial/hr

Conference Room - Day Rate
(Max. 10 hours, from 6am - 12am)

Conference Room - Local Youth Swim Meet Day Rate
(Max. 10 hours, from 6 am - 12am)

Dry Floor & Mezzanine - Day Rate
(Max. 10 hours, from 6 am - 12am)

Lane Rental/hr

Pool Rental/hr

Pool Rental - Local Youth Swim Meets/hr
(including 2 lifeguards)
Locker Rental/month

$26.50
$40.00

$130.00
$31.00
$52.00

$185.00
$66.00
$90.00

$350.00

$226.45

$800.00
$15.00

$145.00

$105.00
$3.00
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E ui ment Rentals (GST PSTInducf d

Set Up and Takedown Fee /hr
LED Sign - Day Rate

LED Sign - Week Rate
LED Si n-Month Rate

Projector

Projector Screen
TVwVCRorDVD
Microphone

Sound System (amp)
Sound S stem (sound board)

Folding Table (Applies to External Rental Contract Only)

Fol d i n Chair (Applies to External Ren tal Con tract Only)

Coffee Service (10 Cups)

Kitchen Use - Non-Profit/hr Rate

Kitchen Use - Commercial/hr
Kitchen Use - Non-Profit Day Rate
(Max. 10 hours, from 6 am - 12am)

Kitchen Use - Commercial Day Rate
(Max. 10 hours, from 6 am - 12am)

Kitchen Use - Local Youth Swim Meet Day Rate
(Max. 10 hours, from 6 am - 12am)

Tablecloth Rental (per cloth)

DanSharr A aticCentr at s(GST PSTInclud d)

One parent & tot swim lesson with 6 month vaccination
Open Water Diving
Stroke & Endurance for Adults 1/2hr private
Stroke & Endurance for Adults 1/2 hr semi-private

Assistant Water Safety Instructor
Water Safety Instructor
Lifesaving Instructor

National Lifeguard Service
Canadian Swim Patrol

Introduction to Scuba Diving (Youth)
Introduction to Scuba Diving (Adult)
Junior Lifeguard Club
Bronze Star

Bronze Medallion or Cross

8 - Red Cross Preschool Swim Lessons - 1/2 hr

8 - Red Cross Level 1-2 Swim Lessons - 1/2 hr

8 - Red Cross Level 3-5 Swim Lessons - 45 min

8 - Red Cross Level 6-10 Swim Lessons - 1 hr

$30.00
$20.00

$110.00
$400.00

$50.00
$25.00
$10.00
$12.00
$25.00
$25.00
$10.00

$3.00

$10.00
$15.00
$30.00
$75.00

$120.00

$40.00

$10.00

Free

$350.00
$15.00
$12.00

$325.00
$350. 00
$265.00
$295.00

$60.00
$90.00

$120.00
$55.00
$75.00

$135.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$65.00
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8 - Adult/Senior Swim Lessons - 1/2 hr

Private Swim Lesson - 1/2 hr

Discount *10 Lessons for the price of 8
Semi-Private Swim Lesson - 1/2 hr

$60.00
$22.50

$160.00
$15.00

Personal Trainin i (GST & PST Included)

One Hour Personal Training

5 - 1 Hour Personal Training Sessions

10-1 Hour Personal Training Sessions

1 - 1 Hour Semi-Private Sessions (per person)

5 - 1 Hour Semi-Private Sessions (per person)

10-1 Hour Semi-Private Sessions (per person)

Health/Fitness Consultation

Strength Starter Private
Fitness Evaluation

Body Composition
Stren th Trainer Private

Strength Trainer Semi-Private
Food & Nutrition Analysis

After School Da care (GST & PST Included)
2025 Full time daily rate
(if registered for at least 3 days every wk)

2025 Drop-in daily rate
2023 Full time daily rate
(if registered for at least 3 days every wk)
2023 Drop-in daily rate
2024 Full time daily rate
(if registered for at least 3 da s every wk)

2024 Drop-in daily rate

DSAC - Pro ram Rates (GST & PST Included)
ChildcarePr rams

Da Camp (Pro-D, Summer, Winter, etc.)

Day Camp - Week Rate
Day Camp -9 Week Rate
Da Cam p-10 Week Rate
Day Camp - 2nd Child Week Rate
Da Camp-3rd Child Week Rate
Day Camp - 4th Child Week Rate
Childminding
Busing (Day Camp field trips)

$55.00
$250. 00
$450.00

$30.00
$160.00
$300.00

$36.00
$55.00
$74.00
$20.00

$217.00
$123.00

$75.00

$10.25
$13.00

$11.25
$14.00

$12.25
$15.00

$35.00
$140.00
$940.00
$940.00
$110.00
$103.25

$96.00
$4.00

$15.00

DSAC-Pro am Rates con't)
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Child Proi rams

Drop in Pla time
Sports Programs 4 x 45mins -1 hr
Art Programs 4 x 45mins -1 hr
Kitchen programs 4 x 45mins - 1 hr
Science programs 4 x 45mins -1 hr
One Day Wonder - 2hrs
Parent & Strollers

Merry Music

Survivor Academy for Kids
Christmas Tree Decoration Making
Cookie Decorating
Craft Kids
Teen Night
Extreme Teen Night
Girls Night Out
Cla Sculpting
Rainbow Loom Meet Ups
Kids PJ Part
DIW Sewing

Yoga for Youth
Children's Active Playtime
Learn to Crochet

Tots Skating
Tots Soccer

Movie Night
Pee Wee Gym
Pool Party
T kesT-Ball
Baby Sign Language
Teddy Bear Storytime and Skate
Infant Massage

Rhythmic Gymnastics - 45 min
Pumpkin Carving Night

Princess Tea Party
. Skate board camp

Music Together

Parent & Tot Gymnastics

Gymnastics Camp - Day Rate
Gymnastics Camp - Half Day Week Rate
Gymnastics Camp - Full Day Week Rate

Kickboxing

$3.00
$30.00
$30.00
$35.00
$35.00
$20.00

$5.00
$75.00
$30.00

$5.00
$5.00

$20.00
$15.00
$20.00
$10.00
$30.00

$2.00
$5.00

$30.00
$20.00

$2.00
$50.00
$40.00
$20.00

$3. 25
$2.00
$3. 25

$25.00
$115.00

$1.00
$60.00

$130.00
$2.00 + $5.00/pumpkin

$5.00
$30.00

1st Child $165.00
2nd Child $105.00

$80.00
$35.00
$80.00

$150.00
$104.00



FVRD Bylaw 1810, 2025
Page 9 of 11

Youth Pro rams

Art Programs 4 x 45mins -1 hr
Sport Programs 4 x 45mins -1 hr
Kitchen Programs 4 x 45mins -1 hr
Science Programs 4 x 45mins -1 hr
One Day Wonder -2hrs
Karate 8 x 1 hr

Birthday Party -12 kids (2 hours, swim or skate)
Birthday Party - up to 16 kids (2 hours, swim or skate)
Birthday Party - up to 20 kids (2 hours, swim or skate)
Dive In Movie Nights

Night Basketball
Twee n Dances

Cooking (Jr. Chefs, Cakes Cookies & Cupcakes, etc)
Indoor Soccer

Beginner Guitar Lessons
Bike Skills Camp

Swim & Play
Home Alone Program

Stay Safe (youth 9-15 years)
Stay Safe Manual
Rhythmic Gymnastics - 60 min

Wipe Out Nights
Tri-OutTriathlons

Skate Board Camp
Painting Party (8+years)

Springers & Twisters Gymnastics
Brazilian Jiu-jitsu

Gymnastics Camp - Day Rate
Gymnastics Camp - Half Day Week Rate
Gymnastics Camp - Full Day Week Rate
Kickboxing
Student/Adult Pro rams

Art Programs 4x 1 hr
Youth/Teen Camp (register for 3 or more camps and save 10%)

TryOutSlackling
Try Out Rock Climbing
Intro to Rock Climbing (1 hour)

Ultimate Frisbee League

Competitive Swim Camp
Try Out Stand Up Paddleboarding
Try Out Stand Up Paddleboard Yoga
Food Safe

$35.00
$35.00
$45.00
$45.00
$20.00
$80.00

$100.00
$120.00
$150.00

$3.25
$30.00

$5.00
$40.00
$30.00

$130.00
$50.00

$7.50
$25.00
$30.00
$10.00

$140.00
Drop In Fee

$20.00
$50.00
$30.00
$80.00
$75.00
$35.00
$80.00

$150.00
$104.00

$50.00

$15.00
$50.00
$10.00
$30.00

$150.00
$40.00
$40.00
$90.00
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Self Defense

Beginner Digital Photography
Osteofit

Bike Skills for Adults

Baby Signs Parent Workshop
Raw Foods

Adult Cooking

Winter Driving Skills
Drop In Sports

Chair Yoga

Cake/Cookie Decorating
Jewelry Designing - Ring Making
Jewelry Designing

Bell Dancing
Tai Chi
Ka aking

Pool Kayak Nights (per session)
Give it a Whirl - Intro to Kayaking
Rec League Sports

Rec League- Basketball
Spanish Lessons

Puppy School
Canine Obedience Training
Bath and Body Product Making Workshop
Chocolate Making Workshop
Beginners Knitting

Beginners Crochet
Adult Swim Nights (19+ Last hour price)
Painting Parties (19+years)

Pre-Natal Yoga
Outdoor Distraction Dog Class
Creative Dance

Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu (Teen, 12-18 yrs)
Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu (Adult 19+, 1. 5 hours)

Kickboxing
First Aid Pro rams

First Aid Skills for Seniors (CPR-A)

Emergency First Aid
Standard First Aid

Standard First Aid Recertification

CPR-C & AED
CPR-C & AED Recertification

Emergency Childcare First Aid

$15.00
$150.00

$40.00
$250.00

$25.00
$50.00
$60.00

$115.00
$6.00

$40.00
$60.00
$45.00
$55.00
$50.00
$60.00

$130.00
$12.50
$60.00
$40.00
$20.00
$97.50

$160.00
$175.00

$12.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00

$3.25
$45.00
$50.00

$125.00
$6.00/Class ($24 per month)

$75.00
$90.00

$104.00

$35.00
$90.00

$160.00
$80.00
$80.00
$55.00

$80.00
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Red Cross Babysitting Course
Red Cross People Saver 5-6 yrs
Red Cross People Saver 7-8 rs

Red Cross People Saver 9-10 rs

Red Cross People Saver 11-12 yrs

Miscellaneous (GST & PST Includ

Photocopying

Brochure Ad 1/2 pa e
Brochure Ad 1/4Pa e

Brochure Ad Full Page
8 ft. Dasher Board Ad

Dasher Board Ad (price per foot)
NSF Char e

Field Rentals GST & PST Includ
Single Use-per game

Lea ue-Adult-per team

Lea ue - Youth per team
T-Ball

Tournament - per team
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$70.00
$15.00
$15.00
$ 20.00
$ 20.00

$0.25
$150.00
$100.00
$300. 00
$900. 00

$120.00
$25.00

$10.00
$50.00
$25.00

$0.00
$25.00




