#### FRASER VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT

#### **BYLAW NO. 1810, 2025**

## A bylaw to amend the Hope and District Recreation Centre Fees and Other Charges

**WHEREAS** the Board of Directors of the Fraser Valley Regional District ("the Board") has deemed it advisable to amend *Fraser Valley Regional District Hope and District Recreation Centre Fees and Other Charges Bylaw No. 1625, 2021.* 

**THEREFORE** the Board, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

#### 1) CITATION

This bylaw may be cited as the Fraser Valley Regional District Hope and District Recreation Centre Fees and Other Charges Amendment Bylaw No. 1810, 2025.

#### 2) **ENACTMENTS**

That Fraser Valley Regional District Bylaw No. 1625, 2021 be amended by deleting Schedule A in its entirety and substituting with Schedule A attached hereto and forming an integral part of this bylaw.

#### 3) SEVERABILITY

If a portion of this bylaw is found invalid by a court, it will be severed and the remainder of the bylaw will remain in effect.

#### 4) READINGS AND ADOPTION

READ A FIRST TIME THIS	11 <sup>th</sup>	day of December, 2025
READ A SECOND TIME THIS	11 <sup>th</sup>	day of December, 2025
READ A THIRD TIME THIS	11 <sup>th</sup>	day of December, 2025
ADOPTED THIS	11 <sup>th</sup>	day of December, 2025

Chair/Vice-Chair Corporate Officer/Deputy

### 5) <u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of *Fraser Valley Regional District Hope and District Recreation Centre Fees and Other Charges Amendment Bylaw No. 1810, 2025* as adopted by the Board of Directors of the Fraser Valley Regional District on December 11, 2025

Dated at Chilliwack, BC on December 12, 2025

Corporate Officer/Deputy

# FRASER VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT BYLAW NO. 1810, 2025 <u>Schedule A</u>

# **Hope and District Recreation Centre Fees and Other Charges**

Drop In Admissions -Pool/Gym/Arena (GST & PST Included)	
Adult	\$6.00
Child	\$2.25
Senior	\$4.50
Super Senior (80+)	Free
Student	\$4.50
Youth	\$3.75
Family	\$12.00
Other Groups	\$2.00
Extra Child	\$1.00
Shower	\$2.50
Family 50% off Sundays	\$4.50
Toonie Wednesdays	\$2.00
50% Off Fridays to 5:00pm	50% off single admissions
Senior Monday to 5:00pm	\$2.00
Last Hour Swim or Gym	\$3.25
School Group Student Rate (swim/skate) min. 40 students	\$2.10

Membership Rates (GST & PST Included)	
Adult Membership Rates	
10 Pass	\$50.00
20 Pass	\$90.00
1 Month	\$55.00
1 Month All Inclusive	\$72.00
3 Month	\$125.00
3 Month All Inclusive	\$157.00
6 Month	\$225.00
6 Month All Inclusive	\$278.00
1 Year	\$415.00
1 Year All Inclusive	\$511.00
Senior Membership Rates	
10 Pass	\$45.00
20 Pass	\$73.00
1 Month	\$48.00
1 Month All Inclusive	\$66.00
3 Month	\$106.00
3 Month All Inclusive	\$142.25
6 Month	\$165.00
6 Month All Inclusive	\$229.25

Membership Rates (GST & PST Included) con't	
Senior Membership Rates con't	
1 Year	\$305.00
1 Year All Inclusive	\$413.00
Family Membership Rates	
10 Pass	\$90.00
20 Pass	\$160.00
1 Month	\$110.00
3 Month	\$240.00
6 Month	\$425.00
1 Year	\$825.00
Child Membership Rates	
10 Pass	\$20.00
20 Pass	\$ 35.00
1 Month	\$ 20.00
3 Month	\$ 45.00
6 Month	\$ 70.00
1 Year	\$ 120.00
Youth Membership Rates	
10 Pass	\$ 35.00
20 Pass	\$ 58.75
1 Month	\$ 36.00
3 Month	\$ 80.50
6 Month	\$ 147.00
1 Year	\$ 265.25
Student Membership Rates	
10 Pass	\$ 40.00
20 Pass	\$ 64.00
1 Month	\$ 42.00
1 Month All Inclusive	\$ 57.25
3 Month	\$ 90.00
3 Month All Inclusive	\$ 127.50
6 Month	\$ 157.00
6 Month All Inclusive	\$ 220.00
1 Year	\$ 285.00
1 Year All Inclusive	\$ 394.50

Arena Rates (GST & PST Included)	
55+ Drop In Hockey	\$10.00
Adult Shinny Hockey	\$4.50
Parent and Tot Skate	Drop In Fee
Casual Hockey Day Rate	\$4.50
Student Casual Hockey	\$4.50
Youth Casual Hockey	\$4.50
Family (2 Adult 3 Children)	\$12.00
Helmet Rental	\$2.50
Skate rental	\$3.00
Skate rental (School Rates)	\$2.25
Skate sharpening	\$6.00
Adult Ice Rental - Non Prime Time/hr	\$155.00
Adult Ice Rental - Prime Time/hr	\$175.00
Early Bird/hr	\$65.00
Youth Ice/hr	\$78.00
Youth Ice 1/2 sheet/hr	\$74.00
Arena Dry Floor – Adult/hr	\$50.00
Arena Dry Floor – Youth/hr	\$23.00
Roller Skate Security Deposit	\$40.00
Roller Skate Rental - Day	\$3.00
Roller Skate Rental - Month	\$10.00

Facility Rental Rates (GST & PST Included)	
Meeting Room – Non-Profit/hr	\$26.50
Meeting Room – Commercial/hr	\$40.00
Meeting room - Day Rate	\$130.00
Mezzanine – Non-Profit/hr	\$31.00
Mezzanine – Commercial/hr	\$52.00
Mezzanine – Day Rate (Max. 10 hours, from 6 am - 12am)	\$185.00
Conference Room – Non-Profit/hr	\$66.00
Conference Room – Commercial/hr	\$90.00
Conference Room – Day Rate	
(Max. 10 hours, from 6am -12am)	\$350.00
Conference Room – Local Youth Swim Meet Day Rate	
(Max. 10 hours, from 6 am - 12am)	\$226.45
Dry Floor & Mezzanine – Day Rate	
(Max. 10 hours, from 6 am - 12am)	\$800.00
Lane Rental/hr	\$15.00
Pool Rental/hr	\$145.00
Pool Rental – Local Youth Swim Meets/hr	
(including 2 lifeguards)	\$105.00
Locker Rental/month	\$3.00

Equipment Rentals (GST & PST Included)	
Set Up and Takedown Fee /hr	\$30.00
LED Sign - Day Rate	\$20.00
LED Sign - Week Rate	\$110.00
LED Sign - Month Rate	\$400.00
Projector	\$50.00
Projector Screen	\$25.00
TV w VCR or DVD	\$10.00
Microphone	\$12.00
Sound System (amp)	\$25.00
Sound System (sound board)	\$25.00
Folding Table (Applies to External Rental Contract Only)	\$10.00
Folding Chair (Applies to External Rental Contract Only)	\$3.00
Coffee Service (10 Cups)	\$10.00
Kitchen Use – Non-Profit/hr Rate	\$15.00
Kitchen Use – Commercial/hr	\$30.00
Kitchen Use – Non-Profit Day Rate	\$75.00
(Max. 10 hours, from 6 am - 12am)	
Kitchen Use – Commercial Day Rate	\$120.00
(Max. 10 hours, from 6 am - 12am)	
Kitchen Use – Local Youth Swim Meet Day Rate	\$40.00
(Max. 10 hours, from 6 am - 12am)	
Tablecloth Rental (per cloth)	\$10.00

Dan Sharrers Aquatic Centre Rates (GST & PST Included)	
One parent & tot swim lesson with 6 month vaccination	Free
Open Water Diving	\$350.00
Stroke & Endurance for Adults 1/2hr private	\$15.00
Stroke & Endurance for Adults 1/2 hr semi-private	\$12.00
Assistant Water Safety Instructor	\$325.00
Water Safety Instructor	\$350.00
Lifesaving Instructor	\$265.00
National Lifeguard Service	\$295.00
Canadian Swim Patrol	\$60.00
Introduction to Scuba Diving (Youth)	\$90.00
Introduction to Scuba Diving (Adult)	\$120.00
Junior Lifeguard Club	\$55.00
Bronze Star	\$75.00
Bronze Medallion or Cross	\$135.00
8 – Red Cross Preschool Swim Lessons – 1/2 hr	\$50.00
8 – Red Cross Level 1-2 Swim Lessons – 1/2 hr	\$50.00
8 – Red Cross Level 3-5 Swim Lessons – 45 min	\$50.00
8 – Red Cross Level 6-10 Swim Lessons – 1 hr	\$65.00

8 – Adult/Senior Swim Lessons – 1/2 hr	\$60.00
Private Swim Lesson – 1/2 hr	\$22.50
Discount *10 Lessons for the price of 8	\$160.00
Semi-Private Swim Lesson – 1/2 hr	\$15.00

Personal Training (GST & PST Included)	
One Hour Personal Training	\$55.00
5 – 1 Hour Personal Training Sessions	\$250.00
10 – 1 Hour Personal Training Sessions	\$450.00
1 – 1 Hour Semi-Private Sessions (per person)	\$30.00
5 – 1 Hour Semi-Private Sessions (per person)	\$160.00
10 – 1 Hour Semi-Private Sessions (per person)	\$300.00
Health/Fitness Consultation	\$36.00
Strength Starter Private	\$55.00
Fitness Evaluation	\$74.00
Body Composition	\$20.00
Strength Trainer Private	\$217.00
Strength Trainer Semi-Private	\$123.00
Food & Nutrition Analysis	\$75.00

After School Daycare (GST & PST Included)	
2025 Full time daily rate	
(if registered for at least 3 days every wk)	\$10.25
2025 Drop-in daily rate	\$13.00
2023 Full time daily rate	
(if registered for at least 3 days every wk)	\$11.25
2023 Drop-in daily rate	\$14.00
2024 Full time daily rate	
(if registered for at least 3 days every wk)	\$12.25
2024 Drop-in daily rate	\$15.00

DSAC - Program Rates (GST & PST Included)	
Childcare Programs	
Day Camp (Pro-D, Summer, Winter, etc.)	\$35.00
Day Camp – Week Rate	\$140.00
Day Camp - 9 Week Rate	\$940.00
Day Camp - 10 Week Rate	\$940.00
Day Camp - 2nd Child Week Rate	\$110.00
Day Camp - 3rd Child Week Rate	\$103.25
Day Camp - 4th Child Week Rate	\$96.00
Childminding	\$4.00
Busing (Day Camp field trips)	\$15.00

## DSAC - Program Rates (con't)

Child Programs	Se autor constitution
Drop in Playtime	\$3.00
Sports Programs 4 x 45mins – 1hr	\$30.00
Art Programs 4 x 45mins – 1hr	\$30.00
Kitchen programs 4 x 45mins – 1hr	\$35.00
Science programs 4 x 45mins – 1hr	\$35.00
One Day Wonder - 2hrs	\$20.00
Parent & Strollers	\$5.00
Merry Music	\$75.00
Survivor Academy for Kids	\$30.00
Christmas Tree Decoration Making	\$5.00
Cookie Decorating	\$5.00
Crafty Kids	\$20.00
Teen Night	\$15.00
Extreme Teen Night	\$20.00
Girls Night Out	\$10.00
Clay Sculpting	\$30.00
Rainbow Loom Meet Ups	\$2.00
Kids PJ Party	\$5.00
DIW Sewing	\$30.00
Yoga for Youth	\$20.00
Children's Active Playtime	\$2.00
Learn to Crochet	\$50.00
Tots Skating	\$40.00
Tots Soccer	\$20.00
Movie Night	\$3.25
Pee Wee Gym	\$2.00
Pool Party	\$3.25
Tykes T-Ball	\$25.00
Baby Sign Language	\$115.00
Teddy Bear Storytime and Skate	\$1.00
Infant Massage	\$60.00
Rhythmic Gymnastics – 45 min	\$130.00
Pumpkin Carving Night	\$2.00 + \$5.00/pumpkin
Princess Tea Party	\$5.00
Skate board camp	\$30.00
	1st Child \$165.00
Music Together	2 <sup>nd</sup> Child \$105.00
Parent & Tot Gymnastics	\$80.00
Gymnastics Camp – Day Rate	\$35.00
Gymnastics Camp – Half Day Week Rate	\$80.00
Gymnastics Camp – Full Day Week Rate	\$150.00
Kickboxing	\$104.00

Youth Programs	
Art Programs 4 x 45mins – 1hr	\$35.00
Sport Programs 4 x 45mins – 1hr	\$35.00
Kitchen Programs 4 x 45mins – 1hr	\$45.00
Science Programs 4 x 45mins – 1hr	\$45.00
One Day Wonder - 2hrs	\$20.00
Karate 8 x 1hr	\$80.00
Birthday Party - 12 kids (2 hours, swim or skate)	\$100.00
Birthday Party - up to 16 kids (2 hours, swim or skate)	\$120.00
Birthday Party - up to 20 kids (2 hours, swim or skate)	\$150.00
Dive In Movie Nights	\$3.25
Night Basketball	\$30.00
Tween Dances	\$5.00
Cooking (Jr. Chefs, Cakes Cookies & Cupcakes, etc)	\$40.00
Indoor Soccer	\$30.00
Beginner Guitar Lessons	\$130.00
Bike Skills Camp	\$50.00
Swim & Play	\$7.50
Home Alone Program	\$25.00
Stay Safe (youth 9-15 years)	\$30.00
Stay Safe Manual	\$10.00
Rhythmic Gymnastics – 60 min	\$140.00
Wipe Out Nights	Drop In Fee
Tri-Out Triathlons	\$20.00
Skate Board Camp	\$50.00
Painting Party (8+ years)	\$30.00
Springers & Twisters Gymnastics	\$80.00
Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu	\$75.00
Gymnastics Camp – Day Rate	\$35.00
Gymnastics Camp – Half Day Week Rate	\$80.00
Gymnastics Camp – Full Day Week Rate	\$150.00
Kickboxing	\$104.00
Student/Adult Programs	
Art Programs 4 x 1hr	\$50.00
Youth/Teen Camp (register for 3 or more camps and save 10%)	
Try Out Slackling	\$15.00
Try Out Rock Climbing	\$50.00
Intro to Rock Climbing (1 hour)	\$10.00
Ultimate Frisbee League	\$30.00
Competitive Swim Camp	\$150.00
Try Out Stand Up Paddleboarding	\$40.00
Try Out Stand Up Paddleboard Yoga	\$40.00
Food Safe	\$90.00

Self Defense	\$15.00
Beginner Digital Photography	\$150.00
Osteofit	\$40.00
Bike Skills for Adults	\$250.00
Baby Signs Parent Workshop	\$25.00
Raw Foods	\$50.00
Adult Cooking	\$60.00
Winter Driving Skills	\$115.00
Drop In Sports	\$6.00
Chair Yoga	\$40.00
Cake/Cookie Decorating	\$60.00
Jewelry Designing – Ring Making	\$45.00
Jewelry Designing	\$55.00
Belly Dancing	\$50.00
Tai Chi	\$60.0
Kayaking	\$130.0
Pool Kayak Nights (per session)	\$12.5
Give it a Whirl – Intro to Kayaking	\$60.0
Rec League Sports	\$40.0
Rec League- Basketball	\$20.0
Spanish Lessons	\$97.5
Puppy School	\$160.0
Canine Obedience Training	\$175.0
Bath and Body Product Making Workshop	\$12.0
Chocolate Making Workshop	\$40.0
Beginners Knitting	\$40.0
Beginners Crochet	\$40.0
Adult Swim Nights (19+ Last hour price)	\$3.2
Painting Parties (19+ years)	\$45.0
Pre-Natal Yoga	\$50.0
Outdoor Distraction Dog Class	\$125.0
Creative Dance	\$6.00/Class (\$24 per month
Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu (Teen, 12-18 yrs)	\$75.0
Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu (Adult 19+, 1.5 hours)	\$90.0
Kickboxing	\$104.0
First Aid Programs	
First Aid Skills for Seniors (CPR-A)	\$35.0
Emergency First Aid	\$90.0
Standard First Aid	\$160.0
Standard First Aid Recertification	\$80.0
CPR-C & AED	\$80.0
CPR-C & AED Recertification	\$55.0
Emergency Childcare First Aid	\$80.0

Red Cross Babysitting Course	\$70.00
Red Cross People Saver 5-6 yrs	\$15.00
Red Cross People Saver 7-8 yrs	\$ 15.00
Red Cross People Saver 9-10 yrs	\$ 20.00
Red Cross People Saver 11-12 yrs	\$ 20.00

Miscellaneous (GST & PST Included)	
Photocopying	\$0.25
Brochure Ad 1/2 page	\$150.00
Brochure Ad 1/4 Page	\$100.00
Brochure Ad Full Page	\$300.00
8 ft. Dasher Board Ad	\$900.00
Dasher Board Ad (price per foot)	\$120.00
NSF Charge	\$25.00

Field Rentals (GST & PST Included)	
Single Use - per game	\$10.00
League - Adult - per team	\$50.00
League - Youth per team	\$25.00
T-Ball	\$0.00
Tournament - per team	\$25.00